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STEBON PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Term Dates 2019-2020 

School Open: Monday 28th October – Thursday 

19thDecember 2019 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 20th December 2019  

Christmas Holiday: Monday 24th December – Friday 3rd 

January 2020 

School Open: Monday 6th January – Thursday 14th 

February 2020 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 14th February 2020 

Half term: Monday 17th February – Friday 21st February 2020 

School Open: Monday 24th February – Thursday 2nd April 

2020 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 3rd April 2020 

Spring Holiday: Monday 6th April – Monday 17th April 2020 

School Open: Wednesday 21st April 2020– Friday 22nd 

May 2020 

Polling day: Thursday 7th May 2020 

May Bank Holiday: Friday 8th May 2020 

Half term: Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 2020 

School Open: Monday 1st June – Thursday 16th July 2020 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 17th July 2020 

The school will be closed on Eid celebration days 

Eid-ul-Fitr: TBC  

Eid-ul-Adha: TBC 

Notice for Parents 

 

 Reception & Year 1 Nativity is on 

Tuesday 17th December from 

9:45am — 10:45am. Repeat 

performance on Wednesday 

18th December from 2:30pm — 

3:30pm 

 

 Nursery Sing-a-long — Tuesday 

17th December at 1.30pm.  

 

 Class Christmas Parties — 

Tuesday 17th December at 2pm. 

Pupils can come to school in 

party wear and bring food to 

share. All parents are welcome 

to attend.   

 

 Due to staff training Wednesday 

18th December will be the last 

day for our Nursery pupils. 

 

 All clubs will run as normal from 

Monday — Wednesday.  

 

 You can 

collect your 

child from 

school on 

Thursday 19th 

December at 

1.30pm. Pupils 

are welcome 

to stay in 

school until 

3.30pm.  

Attendance — Every day matters; every minute 
counts! 

Stebon’s magic number is 97. That’s because we’re 
aiming for 97% attendance this year.  This week’s 

attendance was 79.01%. Come on Stebon! 

Let’s aim to reach 97% next week! 
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Year 2 are making puppets!  

 

Year 2 are developing their sewing skills to make puppets. We were joined by 

some brilliant mums who helped to support the children. Thank you mums!  

Saturday School 

 

Saturday School at Stebon has had an AMAZING Autumn Term! 

We made loads of new lunch recipes (pizza last Saturday, noodles the week 

before- yum!) We have designed our own playground games based on our 

favourites, and went on not one...but FOUR TRIPS! We also storyboarded and 

filmed our very own mini movies! Popcorn and beanbags for our end of 

term celebration this Saturday- yippee! 

We start back on Saturday 11th January, all pupils in Year 3, 4, 5 and 6 are 

invited to join us to check us out, we open at 10am. Next term we'll be 

baking snacks and cakes too...! 
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